PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stanislav M. SNAIDR	09/27/2001
E. Robert BECKER	05/10/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rothmans, Benson & Hedges, Inc.	
Street Address:	1500 Don Mills Road	
City:	North York, ONTARIO	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M3B 3L1	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12759528

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 824-3000

Email: wfisher@bannerwitcoff.com
Correspondent Name: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.
Address Line 1: 1100 13th Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	000417.00040	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William J. Fisher	

Total Attachments: 3

 $source = Assignment Recordation Form Transmittal 04152010 \# page 1.tif\\ source = Assignment World Wide 2001 \# page 1.tif$

501149224 PATENT REEL: 024239 FRAME: 0267

12759528

CH \$40,00

source=AssignmentWorldWide2001#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024239 FRAME: 0268 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

U.S. Department of COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY					
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
	se record the attached documents of the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Stanislav M. SNAIDR	Name: Rothmans, Benson & Hedges Inc.				
E. Robert BECKER	Internal Address:				
Execution Date(s) <u>27 September 2001 and</u> <u>5 October 2001</u>					
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 1500 Don Mills Road				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
	City: North York				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
Government Interest Assignment	State: Ontario				
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Canada Zip: M3B 3 L1				
☐ Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/759,528	B. Patent No.(s)				
Attorney Docket No. 000417.00040 Additional numbers atta	ched? ☐ Yes ⊠ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Two				
Name: William J. Fisher	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Internal Address: Suite 1200	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card				
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 1100 13 th Street, N.W.	☐ Enclosed				
	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Washington					
State: D.C. Zip: 20011	8. Payment Information				
Phone Number : (202) 824-3000	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Fax Number: (202) 824-3001	b. Deposit Account Number 19-0733				
Email Address: wfisher@bannerwitcoff.com	Authorized User Name William J. Fisher				
9. Signature: William J. Holin	April 15,2010				
Signature William J. Fisher Customer No. 22907	1 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10				
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents 3				

Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT WORLD-WIDE

WHEREAS, we, Stanislav M. SNAIDR, a citizen of Canada, residing at 4155 Sharonton Court, Mississauga, Ontario L5L 1Y9, Canada and E. Robert BECKER, a citizen of the United States, residing at 808 Maple Glen Lane, Wayne, Pennsylvania 19087, U.S.A., have made an invention relating to new and useful improvements in LOW SIDESTREAM SMOKE CIGARETTE WITH COMBUSTIBLE PAPER for which an application for United States Letter Patent thereon was filed under Serial Number 09/954,432 on September 18, 2001 and

WHEREAS, ROTHMANS, BENSON & HEDGES INC., a company organized and existing under the laws of the Province of Ontario, having a place of business at 1500 Don Mills Road, North York, Ontario M3B 3L1, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, in and to the invention, and in and to all Letters Patent issuing in the United States and foreign countries, to be granted for the invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged we do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over and do hereby confirm our sale, assignment, transfer and setting over unto the said ROTHMANS, BENSON & HEDGES INC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the United States application inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, and in and to the invention disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent and reissues which may be granted upon said application, and in and to all Letters Patent which may be issued upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations of said application, and in and to any and all corresponding foreign applications for Letters Patent which may be granted for the invention in foreign countries; the same to be held and enjoyed by ROTHMANS, BENSON & HEDGES INC. for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent and reissues thereof may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND we hereby agree to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to enable ROTHMANS, BENSON & HEDGES INC., its successors and assigns, to file and prosecute said application and all substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and any and all reissues of the Letters Patent granted upon said application; any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and any and all applications

PATENT REEL: 024239 FRAME: 0270 for foreign Letters Patent on said invention; and we further agree to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of ROTHMANS, BENSON & HEDGES INC., its successors and assigns, in and to said application and the invention therein disclosed, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues thereof which may be granted upon said application or foreign applications.

AND we hereby authorize and request The Commissioner of Patents to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted and any reissue of said Letters Patent, to the said ROTHMANS, BENSON & HEDGES INC., its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this assignment.

WITNE	SS my hand at	Brampton, Ontario	o this <u>271</u>	ch day of <u>September</u> , 2001.
				Stanislav M. Sumtl Stanislav M. SNAIDR
		STATEMEN		
I,	CAROL	CLAMP		, whose full post office address is
174	Lennedy	Rd South	Bran	_, whose full post office address is plan, ontoken LGW 36-6
				R who is known to me, execute the
_	ssignment.			
				balor Mans
				Signature of Witness
		¥		-
WITNE	SS my hand at	Wayne, PA	this _ <i>54</i>	h day of October, 2001.
				SVI & h
			6	Joben Dell
				E. Robert BECKER
			·	TEGG
	16.060	STATEMEN		
I,	!^\rISTeI)_	MCCAPTRY		, whose full post office address is PA 19087,
	2 Sugartow	n Kd, Str 102	, Wayne,	<i>PA 19087</i> ,
				who is known to me, execute the
above a	ssignment.			Musten Martney
				Signature of Witness
				(1)

RECORDED: 04/15/2010

PATENT REEL: 024239 FRAME: 0271